
52nd Sebring Aerobatic Contest, Sebring, FL  11/10/05 - 11/12/05

Primary
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Total %pp

1 Randy Branch 432735 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2B 260AB 379.60 355.60 735.20 81.69%
2 Matt Stege 432719 Aspen CO Pitts S2B 260AB 367.70 356.20 723.90 80.43%
3 Christian Pezalla 432321 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2B 260AB 375.50 339.80 715.30 79.48%
4 Pat Barrett 431591 Hamburg NY Pitts S2B 260AB 343.60 363.20 706.80 78.53%
5 Josh Gibson 432724 Morristown TN Pitts S2C 260BF 334.20 362.50 696.70 77.41%
6 Tom Huntington 432726 Daytona FL Pitts S2C 260BF 320.90 349.60 670.50 74.50%
7 Ryan Olson 432727 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2C 260BF 340.70 325.40 666.10 74.01%
8 Aaron Prosser 432730 Port Orange FL Extra 300 747CJ 319.30 340.80 660.10 73.34%
9 David LaSala 432481 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2C 260BF 346.30 222.20 568.50 63.17%
10 Jason Cates Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2B 260AB 350.50 217.30 567.80 63.09%
11 Sonny Hartley 430856 Loughman FL Pitts S2C 260BF 279.60 261.80 541.40 60.16%
12 Chase Davis 432745 Winchester KY Extra 300 747CJ 167.10 298.30 465.40 51.71%
13 Mikhael Ponso 432733 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2B 260AB 46.10 365.70 411.80 45.76%
14 Adrienne Johnson 432748 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2B 260AB 114.40 188.10 302.50 33.61%

Sportsman
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Total %pp

1 Joe Haycraft 25330 Owensboro KY Pitts S1S 427RD 1236.20 1284.70 2520.90 85.17%
2 David Fitzgerald 431732 Titusville FL Pitts S2B 260AB 1241.70 1210.20 2451.90 82.83%
3 Tim Walter 25486 Atlanta GA Pitts S1 42JF 1180.70 1216.10 2396.80 80.97%
4 Jon Holzman 432136 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2B 260AB 1179.20 1215.80 2395.00 80.91%
5 Stan Moye 430392 Albany GA Pitts S1 39MR 1173.70 1201.80 2375.50 80.25%
6 Fred Whitsitt 431684 Homestead FL Pitts S2B 514BD 1155.90 1177.20 2333.10 78.82%
7 Jamie Hosmer 432129 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2B 260AB 1055.80 1234.20 2290.00 77.36%
8 Tom Horne 432688 Savannah GA DR-107 One Design 107TH 1122.60 1151.60 2274.20 76.83%
9 Michael Luszcz 24460 Oldsmar FL EA 300L 747CJ 1092.00 1139.30 2231.30 75.38%
10 Larry Fletcher 25574 Tampa FL Pitts S2B 260AB 1051.80 1168.00 2219.80 74.99%
11 Jim Artlip 432347 Pompano Beach FL Bellanca Decathlon 41704 1128.90 1076.70 2205.60 74.51%
12 Jim Alsip 24279 Indiantown FL Decathalon 8KCAB 5030P 1085.90 1112.80 2198.70 74.28%
13 Alex Wolski 432690 Naples FL Pitts S2B 260AB 1074.50 1123.70 2198.20 74.26%
14 Carolina Lenz 431563 Daytona Beach FL Pitts S2B 260AB 999.70 1135.80 2135.50 72.15%
15 Ted Van Slyck 431924 Elgin IL Pitts S2B 260AB 762.40 909.40 1671.80 56.48%
16 Vic Britt 22494 Bradenton FL Christen Eagle II 37852 762.60 676.90 1439.50 48.63%

Intermediate
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Total %pp

1 Greg Bruyn 430458 Port Orange FL Pitts S2B 260AB 1782.20 1727.70 4825.90 84.22%
2 Bo Kagan 26137 Ft. Myers FL Sukhoi-29 452LM 1771.80 1768.60 4793.90 83.66%
3 Marty Flournoy 23687 Columbus GA Pitts S1S 457CF 1756.80 1701.00 4764.20 83.14%
4 Joe Brinker 18800 Jupiter FL Pitts S2C 260BF 1738.00 1670.60 4712.00 82.23%
5 Tom Adams 1999 Springfield TN Pitts S1T 58CT 1726.10 1594.00 4696.40 81.96%
6 Damon Wack 19402 Port St. Lucie FL EA 300L 7228R 1816.50 1757.00 4625.80 80.73%
7 Greg Woods 709825 Englewood CO Extra 200 97EX 1735.50 1626.30 4555.10 79.50%



8 Don Hartmann 20476 West Palm Beach FL Pitts S2B 260ST 1768.10 1729.50 4491.00 78.38%
9 Fred Dixon 20158 Naples FL Pitts S1S 29JL 1750.80 1559.80 4383.90 76.51%
10 Pat Anderson 24878 Port Orange FL Pitts S1T 49319 1769.30 1727.20 4380.90 76.46%
11 Dale Evans 18653 Miami FL Acroduster II 750X 1533.10 1614.80 4191.60 73.15%
12 Mike Mays 7213 Boynton Beach FL X300S 656E 1778.40 1740.10 3518.50 61.40%
13 Stephen Sinclair 430850 Palm Beach Gardens FL Laser 230 77LW 458.90 1514.20 2739.80 48.32%

Advanced
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Total %pp

1 Hector Ramirez 18975 Huntsville AL Extra 300L 497AF 2173.30 2840.60 7454.00 86.37%
2 Nick Galyon 23179 Jupiter FL Extra 300-3 20EX 2102.80 2761.10 7260.80 84.13%
3 Phil Schacht 12370 Port Orange FL Pitts S1S 86DM 1912.60 2737.60 7040.70 81.58%

Unlimited
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Total %pp

1 Goody Thomas 23015 Rock Hill SC SU-31 131GT 2654.20 4022.09 10089.19 86.45%
2 Hubie Tolson 18900 New Bern NC SU-31 131BW 2715.60 4178.74 10074.54 86.33%
3 Alan Bush 1994 Jupiter FL MX-2 262MX 2210.40 3998.54 9459.04 81.05%
4 Pete Eslick 26954 Ocala FL SU-31 31KY 2377.20 3417.80 8071.60 69.17%
5 Brett Hunter 21760 Waynesville OH Pitts S2C 260BF 1922.40 3254.60 7003.50 60.01%
6 Bob Gordon 12342 Pittsford NY Extra 300S 540BG 2171.00 2898.08 6845.98 58.66%

Four Minute
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Total %pp

1 Hubie Tolson 18900 New Bern NC SU-31 131BW 3188.00 79.70%
2 Goody Thomas 23015 Rock Hill SC SU-31 131GT 2980.00 74.50%
3 Alan Bush 1994 Jupiter FL MX-2 262MX 2976.00 74.40%
4 Bob Gordon 12342 Pittsford NY Extra 300S 540BG 2656.00 66.40%
5 Brett Hunter 21760 Waynesville OH Pitts S2C 260BF 2178.00 54.45%
6 Pete Eslick 26954 Ocala FL SU-31 31KY 0.00 0.00%

First Time Sportsman
Pilot IACNumber %pp

1 Tim Walter 25486 80.97%
2 Tom Horne 432688 76.83%
3 Jim Artlip 432347 74.51%
4 Alex Wolski 432690 74.26%
5 Ted Van Slyck 431924 56.48%
6 Vic Britt 22494 48.63%



Judges
Name IACNumber Flights

Steve Hill 14611 C-I39 J-A6 J-AF3 J-U12 J-UF6 J-U4M6 
Liza Weaver 7898 J-P14 
Tom Bittle 20473 J-S32 J-A6 J-AF3 J-U12 J-UF6 J-U4M6 
Laurie Ramirez 25476 J-S32 
Tom Adams 1999 J-A6 J-AF3 J-U12 J-UF6 J-U4M6 
Bob Gordon 12342 J-I39 
Nick Galyon 23179 J-S32 
Charlie Harrison 12614 C-P14 J-S32 J-A6 J-AF3 J-U12 J-UF6 J-U4M6 
Pete Eslick 26954 J-P14 J-I39 
Fred Weaver 1017 J-P14 J-S32 
Bob Stark 18335 C-A6 C-AF3 C-U12 C-UF6 C-U4M6 J-I39 
Jim Alsip 24279 J-P14 J-I39 
Tim Walter 25486 J-P14 J-I39 
Gary Soud 21054 J-A6 J-AF3 J-U12 J-UF6 
Hector Ramirez 18975 C-S32 J-U4M6 

Assistants
Name IACNumber Flights

Laurie Ramirez 25476 CA-I39 CA-A6 CA-AF3 CA-U12 CA-UF6 
Damon Wack 19402 AJ-A3 AJ-AF3 AJ-U6 AJ-UF6 
Joe Brinker 10844 AJ-A6 AJ-AF3 AJ-U12 AJ-UF6 
Matt Finkelstein AJ-P14 
Ted Van Slyck 431924 AJ-P14 
Lisa Weaver 7898 AJ-S32 
Kevin Proodian AJ-I39 AJ-A6 AJ-AF3 AJ-U12 AJ-UF6 
Don Hartmann 20476 AJ-A6 AJ-AF3 AJ-U12 AJ-UF6 
Gary Soud 21054 AJ-S32 
Melinda Hill CA-P14 CA-S32 
Joe Haycraft 25330 AJ-A3 AJ-U6 
Greg Woods 709825 AJ-S32 
Adam Hay AJ-P14 
Alan Bush 1994 AJ-I39 
Chris Meyer 431538 AJ-S16 
Brett Hunter 21760 AJ-I39 
Hubie Tolson 18900 AJ-S16 AJ-I13 
Goody Thomas 23015 AJ-I39 
Vic Britt 22494 AJ-P14 
Bo Kagan 26137 AJ-S16 AJ-A6 AJ-AF3 AJ-U12 AJ-UF6 
Alice Tolson AJ-I26 
Peggy Woods AJ-P14 
Fred Dixon 20158 AJ-S16 
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